No.220-1, Sec. 2, Nanshan Rd., Lujhu, Taoyuan 33860, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.：886-3-3224471       Fax：886-3-3212216
信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
Messrs.
Date:
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name：GREEN TYPE HIGH CAPACITANCE CAPACITORS

PDC high capacitance MLCC offers low ESR and excellent frequency characteristics to be suited for coupling and decoupling
applications in circuit. The high dielectric constant material X7R, X5R and Y5V are used for this series product.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FS 32 X 225 K 101 E G G
PDC Family Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage Packaging Thickness Control Code
Table1. Table2 Table3 Table4 Table5 Table6 Table7 Table8 Table9
    Reference document with No.11 reference table detail.
2. FEATURES
a. Realize high capacitance in small sizes.
b. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
c. RoHS compliant.
d. HALOGEM compliant.
e. Surface mount suited for wave and reflow soldering
f. High reliability and no polarity.
g. Excellent in high frequency characteristic.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Digital circuit coupling or decoupling applications.
b. For high frequency and high-density type power
suppliers.
c. For bypassing.
d. Ideal for smoothing circuits.
e. Suitable for DC-DC converter, personal computer
and peripherals, telecommunication and general
electronic equipment
PDC
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.                  http://www.pdc.com.tw
No.220-1, Sec. 2, Nanshan Rd., Lujhu, Taoyuan 33860,Taiwan              ACS-1045 Rev53
Page 2 of 17
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
‘6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R X5R Y5V X6S
Size 0201,0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812, 1825, 2220, 2225
Capacitance range*  1µF to 10µF 1µF to 100µF 1µF to 100µF 1µF to 100µF
Capacitance tolerance**  Reference to Table5 Reference to Table5 Reference to Table5 Reference to Table5
Rated voltage (WVDC)  6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V,35V, 50V, 100V, 250V, 500V, 630V 4V, 6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V, 50V
Tan δ* Note 1
Insulation resistance at Ur
≥10GΩ or R•C≥100Ω-F
whichever is smaller
Operating temperature  -55 to +125°C -55 to +85°C -25 to +85°C  -55 to +105°C
Capacitance characteristic  ±15% +30/-80% ±22%
Termination  Ni/Sn (lead-free termination)
* Measured at 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10% for C≤10µF; 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20% for C>10µF, 30~70% related humidity, 25°C ambient temperature for
X7R, X5R, X6S and at 20°C for Y5V.
** Preconditioning for Class II MLCC: Perform a heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour, then leave in ambient condition for 24±2 hours before
measurement.
Note 1 : Follow 8.RELIABILITY TEST CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
T
W
L
MB MB
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Thickness
Spec Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm) W (mm)
T(mm) code
MB min (mm)
0201 (0603) 0.60±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.15±0.05
0402 (1005) 1.00+0.15/-1.0 0.50+0.15/-1.0 0.25+0.05/-0.10
0603 (1608) 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.15
0805 (2012) 2.10±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.20
1206 (3216) 3.30±0.30 1.60+0.30/-0.10 0.60±0.20
1210 (3225) 3.30±0.40 2.50±0.30 0.75±0.35
1808 (4520) 4.60±0.50 2.00±0.20 0.75±0.35
1812 (4532) 4.60±0.50 3.20±0.30 0.75±0.35
1825 (4563) 4.60±0.50 6.30±0.40 0.75±0.35
2220 (5750) 5.70±0.50 5.00±0.40 0.85±0.35
2225 (5763) 5.70±0.50 6.30±0.40
See
No.11 Reference